D S

FOOD MENU

Sharing plates

Parmesan zucchini fritti
Served with tartar sauce

Homemade French fries
Served with tomato ketchup, saffron mayonnaise

Jacket potato

Baked potato filled with sour cream, corn, topped
with cheese and turkey bacon, sweet corn and sour
cream on the side

Irish nachos

Thin slices fried potatoes, Garlic Cajun sauce, green
bell pepper, black olives, tomatoes, turkey bacon,
cheddar cheese, jalapeno, sour cream and tomato
salsa

Burger sliders

e Onions, lettuce, cheddar cheese, tomatoes with
mayo mustard spread (White bun)

e Caramelized onion, Emmental, lettuce,
tomatoes with honey mustard spread (Brown
multi grain bun)

e Turkey bacon, mozzarella cheese, onions,
lettuce, tomatoes and sweet chili sauce (Black
sesame bun)

Served with ketchup, mayonnaise and
pickles

Soy-glazed chicken yakitori
A famous Japanese delicacy

Mexican chicken quesadillas

Tortilla bread, filled with cheese, chicken strips,
vegetables buds, sour cream, guacamole and Pico de
Gallo

Chicken tenders
With a choice of BBQ and aioli sauce

Dukes Bar’s cheese board
Served with French bread, crackers, figs chutney and
dry apricots

15,000

12,000

15,000

30,000

35,000

49,000

36,000

36,000

64,000

SYP

SYP

SYP

SYP

SYP

SYP

SYP

SYP

SYP



Salads

Dukes’ salad

Boston lettuce, roasted walnut, caramelized pears U0 S
and blue cheese sauce

uinoa pineapple salad
Q P PP 33,000 SYP

Fresh pomegranate, kiwi, pineapple, walnut and
lemon oil

Classic Caesar salad with grilled chicken
breast 35,000 SYP

Shaved parmesan cheese, garlic crostini

Golden Mazzeh Caesar salad with grilled

shrimps

Homemade sundried tomatoes, shaved Parmesan 49,000 SYP
cheese, caramelized dried apricots with scrumptious

garlic croutons

Comfort Food

Pesto chicken sandwich

Grilled chicken breast topped with pesto, avocado 25,000 SYP
and roasted tomatoes served in a toasted brown bun

with lettuce and onions

Fish sandwich

Breaded fish with homemade tartar sauce, lettuce 30,000 SYP
and tomatoes

Served with green salad, lemon oil sauce

Steak in panini

Shredded steak with Emmental cheese, sauteed SR S
mushrooms and caramelized onions

Club

sandwich 40,000 SYP

Grilled chicken breast, tomatoes, lettuce, Emmental
cheese, fried eggs, turkey bacon and mayo mustard

sauce
All sandwiches are served with rosemary and parmesan potato wedges

Burgers

Onions, lettuce, cheo_ldar cheese, tomatoes with mayo 40000 SYP
mustard spread (White bun)

C?aramehzed onion, Emmental, lettuce, _toma_toes 40,000 SYP
with honey mustard spread (Brown multi grain bun)

Turkey bacon, mozzarella cheese, onions, lettuce, 40,000 SYP

tomatoes and sweet chili sauce (Black sesame bun)

All burgers are served with French fries



Mains

Fish and chips
Fish filet with homemade hand cut chips, tartar sauce
and a special mint pea puree

Chicken parmesan

Breaded chicken escalope topped with parmesan and
served with, Rosemary parmesan potato wedges and
lemon cut

Escalope Milanese
Fried breaded veal, served with lemon wedge, cherry
rocket salad or salsa di pomodoro

Filet and chips
Your choice of mushroom, red wine, pepper sauce
and Roquefort sauce

Smoked salmon plate
Garnished with capers, red onions and cream cheese,
served with our house made toasted brown bread

Desserts

Créme caramel

Chocolate fondant

Cheese cake with mango coulis
Homemade Carrot cake
Walnut pie

Prices are in Syrian Pound and subject to 11.5% government tax

GOLDEN
MAZZEH

* Kk kK
T

45,000

40,000

50,000

80,000

90,000

SYP

SYP

SYP

SYP

SYP

12,000
18,000
18,000
18,000
18,000



