

# FOOD MENU



# Sharing plates

<b>Parmesan zucchini fritti</b> Served with tartar sauce	15,000	SYP
Homemade French fries Served with tomato ketchup, saffron mayonnaise	12,000	SYP
Jacket potato Baked potato filled with sour cream, corn, topped with cheese and turkey bacon, sweet corn and sour cream on the side	15,000	SYP
<b>Irish nachos</b> Thin slices fried potatoes, Garlic Cajun sauce, green bell pepper, black olives, tomatoes, turkey bacon, cheddar cheese, jalapeno, sour cream and tomato salsa	30,000	SYP
<ul> <li>Burger sliders</li> <li>Onions, lettuce, cheddar cheese, tomatoes with mayo mustard spread (White bun)</li> <li>Caramelized onion, Emmental, lettuce, tomatoes with honey mustard spread (Brown multi grain bun)</li> <li>Turkey bacon, mozzarella cheese, onions, lettuce, tomatoes and sweet chili sauce (Black sesame bun)</li> <li>Served with ketchup, mayonnaise and pickles</li> </ul>	35,000	SYP
<b>Soy-glazed chicken yakitori</b> A famous Japanese delicacy	49,000	SYP
<b>Mexican chicken quesadillas</b> Tortilla bread, filled with cheese, chicken strips, vegetables buds, sour cream, guacamole and Pico de Gallo	36,000	SYP
<b>Chicken tenders</b> With a choice of BBQ and aioli sauce	36,000	SYP
<b>Dukes Bar's cheese board</b> Served with French bread, crackers, figs chutney and dry apricots	64,000	SYP



## Salads

# Dukes' salad<br/>Boston lettuce, roasted walnut, caramelized pears<br/>and blue cheese sauce29,000SYPQuinoa pineapple salad<br/>Fresh pomegranate, kiwi, pineapple, walnut and<br/>lemon oil33,000SYPClassic Caesar salad with grilled chicken<br/>breast<br/>Shaved parmesan cheese, garlic crostini35,000SYPGolden Mazzeh Caesar salad with grilled<br/>shrimps<br/>Homemade sundried tomatoes, shaved Parmesan49,000SYP

Homemade sundried tomatoes, shaved Parmesan 49,000 SY cheese, caramelized dried apricots with scrumptious garlic croutons



### **Comfort Food**

### Pesto chicken sandwich

Grilled chicken breast topped with pesto, avocado and roasted tomatoes served in a toasted brown bun with lettuce and onions	25,000	SYP
<b>Fish sandwich</b> Breaded fish with homemade tartar sauce, lettuce and tomatoes Served with green salad, lemon oil sauce	30,000	SYP
<b>Steak in panini</b> Shredded steak with Emmental cheese, sauteed mushrooms and caramelized onions	40,000	SYP
Club sandwich Grilled chicken breast, tomatoes, lettuce, Emmental cheese, fried eggs, turkey bacon and mayo mustard sauce	40,000	SYP
All sandwiches are served with rosemary and parmesan pot	ato wedg	es
<b>Burgers</b> Onions, lettuce, cheddar cheese, tomatoes with mayo mustard spread (White bun)	40,000	SYP
Caramelized onion, Emmental, lettuce, tomatoes with honey mustard spread (Brown multi grain bun)	40,000	SYP
Turkey bacon, mozzarella cheese, onions, lettuce, tomatoes and sweet chili sauce (Black sesame bun)	40,000	SYP

All burgers are served with French fries

# Mains

<b>Fish and chips</b> <i>Fish filet with homemade hand cut chips, tartar sauce</i> <i>and a special mint pea puree</i>	45,000	SYP
<b>Chicken parmesan</b> Breaded chicken escalope topped with parmesan and served with, Rosemary parmesan potato wedges and lemon cut	40,000	SYP
<b>Escalope Milanese</b> Fried breaded veal, served with lemon wedge, cherry rocket salad or salsa di pomodoro	50,000	SYP
<b>Filet and chips</b> Your choice of mushroom, red wine, pepper sauce and Roquefort sauce	80,000	SYP
<b>Smoked salmon plate</b> Garnished with capers, red onions and cream cheese, served with our house made toasted brown bread	90,000	SYP



### Desserts

Crème caramel	12,000
Chocolate fondant	18,000
Cheese cake with mango coulis	18,000
Homemade Carrot cake	18,000
Walnut pie	18,000



Prices are in Syrian Pound and subject to 11.5% government tax

